TOWN OF CLARKSON WORKSHOP March 6, 2019

The Town Board of the Town of Clarkson held a workshop on Wednesday, March 6, 2019 at the Clarkson Town Hall, 3710 Lake Road, Clarkson, NY at 6:00 PM.

PRESENT:

Christa Filipowicz
Allan Hoy
Councilperson
Patrick Didas
Jackie Smith
Leslie Zink
Sharon Mattison
Councilperson
Town Clerk

Richard Olson Attorney for the Town

ALSO:

Conrad Ziarniak Solar Committee Member Harold Mundy Solar Committee Member Paul Dittman Solar Committee Member Lisa Rivera-French Solar Committee Member Shawn Lessord Solar Committee Member

**excused

Supervisor Filipowicz opened the meeting. Sharon Mattison, Town Clerk led all those present in the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Town Board discussed the different types of solar energy systems and suitable locations for each. They agreed the most suitable location for commercial solar would be the northside of Ridge Road. In addition, they agreed installation would not be allowed in the Historical Overlay District. Applicants would have the option of utilizing Incentive Zoning. Attorney Olson will formulate revisions to the proposed solar law and present it to the Board when complete.

Respectfully submitted,

Sharon S. Mattison Town Clerk

Approved 03-12-2019